

Regd Off.: Maker Tower F 101, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai 400005. CIN: L28997MH1959PLC011304 Phone: 022-2218 6607, Fax: 022-2218 1190 E-mail: ho@hawkinscookers.com Website: www.hawkinscookers.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a request has been received from Ms. Renu Gupta, shareholder under folio No. R000802 to issue duplicate share certificates in lieu of original share certificate Nos. 8437 and 8939 bearing distinctive Nos. 717051-717075 and Nos. 717051-717075 and distinctive 734101-734125 for 50 shares, since the original share certificates have been lost/misplaced by her. The Company will issue duplicate share certificates, if no objection is received from any person within 15 days from the date of publication of the notice.

For Hawkins Cookers Limited Hutoxi Bhesania Company Secretary

Mumbai May 17, 2016

PUBLIC NOTICE

I Rekha J. Narvekar (Alias Mrs. J.H. Walke) residing at Flat No. 403/4, Sparkle, Citi of Joy, J.S.D. Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai-400080, hereby give notice to all that I have filed a case No. C.C./I/1750 of 1980 which is pending in First Co-op. Court at Mumbai for allotment and possession of a flat having an area of about 550sq.ft.

Hence any Developer, Builder or any other person deals with the work of development of Tree Shade Co-op. Hsg. Ltd., CT.S. No. 323/A/1, 323/A/3, 323/A/1/1 & 323/B/1/1 of village Gundavli, Jiva Mahale Marg, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400069 is hereby warned that any such Builder, Developer or any person should not deal with the work of development unless and until my rights in respect of New Proposed Flat are protected at par with other members of the above society, failing which such Developer, Builder or any person will be held liable for the legal proceedings, including contempt of court which please note.

Mumbai

Date: 18/05/2016

R.J. Narvekar Alias Mrs. J.H. Walke

STERLING BIOTECH LIMITED (CIN:L51900MH1985PLC035738) Regd. Off.: 43, Atlanta Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021, E-mail: Investorscomplain@sterget.com

E-mail: Investorscomplain@sterget.com NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 / Regulation 29 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 30 May 2016, inter alla, to consider and take on record the Audited financial results of the Company for the year of 15 months ended on 31 March, 2016. This announcement is also available on Company's website www.sterlingbiotech.in and also on stock exchange website www.bseindla.com.

and also on stock www.bseindia.com. For Sterling Biotech Ltd. Chetan Sandesara Joint Managing Director DIN:00255671



Follow us on \$ 95CRailwayindia
Details of the Tender Notices of
S.C.Railway can be seen on our

CORRIGENDUM NO.N.SG.NED/ CORRIGENDUM/2016-17/01 DATE: 13.05.2016

To Tender Notice No: N-SG-36/2016-17/01 Dt: 06.04.2016 of Sr. No.1 Sr. No.: 1 Tende No: N-SG-2016-17-CIR-TIR-PRN-01 Name 36-2016-17-CIB-TIB-PBN-01 Name of the work: Replacement of Non RDSO coach guidance display boards and train indication board with RDSO approved type on PF 1,2 & 3 at PARBHANI Railway Station in Nanded division.

The above tender notice shall be read with the following alterations:

Item No: Page No.10 of Tender booklet Note No.2 As existing Description: Materials/Equipments for which RDSO approved sources exist should be taken from RDSO aprroved Part-I sources only. The Equipment/Materials from Part-II RDSO approved sources should be taken only if there are no Part-I sources approved for the same.

Date & time of Tender closing: 15.00 Hrs of 16.05.2016

Date & time of Tender opening: 15.30 Hrs of 16.05.2016

As Revised Description: For those materials. RDSO has approved and recommended. the contractor shall procure these materials from Part-I RDSO approved firms if Number of firms more than one in Part-I. If only one firm is available in RDSO Part-I list, Part-il firms also be considered. The Rallways decision in all such matters shall be final and binding.

Date & time of Tender closing: 15.00 Hrs of 24.05.2016

Date & time of Tender opening: 15.30 Hrs of 24.05.2016

1. The last date of issuing document will be now 23.05.2016 (Till 17.00 hrs) by person. 2. The detalled updated tender document and corrigendum is available on website. Please downloaded the tender document and corrigendum. 3. Other tenders and terms & conditions of above tender notice will remain unchanged.

Sr. Divisional Signal&Telecom.

T.N.No.N.SG.36/2016-17/02-07 Date: 13.05.2016 HIRING OF TRUCKS AMC OF DG SETS Etc

Sealed Tenders are invited for the following work:

SI No.: 1 Tender No: N-SG-36-2016-

HDFC BANK LIMITED

Regd. Office: HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400013.

[Corporate identification Number-L85920MH1994PLC080618]

[e-mail: shareholder.grievances@hdfcbank.com] [Websile: www.hdfcbank.com]

[Tel Nos: 022 2498484] [Fax Nos: 022 24965235]

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following equity share certificates have been reported as lost/misplaced/irretrievable and the registered holders'/claimant have applied to the Bank for the Issue of duplicate share certificates.

Sr. No.	L/F No.	Name of the Shareholder(s)	Dist. Nos from to	Cert No.	No of shares
1	2001990	Amol Ashok Inamdar Jtly. Hemlata Ashok Inamdar	23803941 - 23804025	3029751	85
2	519648	Chalam Krishnamanl Jtly, Sujatha K Chalan	21493646 - 21494145	3026289	500
3	6058780	Mrudula D Shah Jtly, Chimanlal C Shah	25203366 - 25203375	3045706	10
4	84201	Santosh Sonawane	06479406 - 06480405	3090630	1000

Any person(s) who has/have any claim in respect of such share certificate/s should lodge such claim/s in writing with all supporting documents at the office of our Registrars and Transfer Agents viz Datamatics Financial Services Limited, having address at Plot No. 8-5, Part 8 Cross Lane, MIDC Marol. Andheri (East), Mumbal 400 093 within 15 days of the publication of this notice after which no claim(s) will be entertained and the Registrars will proceed to issue duplicate share certificate(s), and/or transfer the shares in favour of the applicants. Accordingly the original share certificates shall stand cancelled. After the issuance of duplicate share certificate(s), any person dealing with the original share certificate(s) shall be doing so at his / her own risk and the Bank will not be responsible for it in any way.

SANJAY DONGRE

Date: 17.05.2016

Executive Vice President (Legal) & Company Secretary

IN THE PUBLIC TRUSTS REGISTRATION OFFICE **GREATER MUMBAI REGION, MUMBAI**

DHARMADAYA AYUKTA BHAVAN, 2nd Floor, 83, Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400018.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Application No.: ACC/IX/1305/2016 Under Section 22 of the Maharashtra Public Trusts Act, 1950.

Filed by: Shri. Ramesh P. Shettigar In the matter of: "The Padmashali Education Society" P.T.R. No. F-3881 (Mumbai).

All Concerned having interest:

Whereas the trustees of the above trust have filed a Change Report, under section 22 of the Maharashtra Public Trusts Acts, 1950 for bringing the below described property on the record of the above named trust and an inquiry is to be made by the Assistant Charity Commissioner (IX), Greater Mumbal Region, Mumbai, viz

Whether the property is the property of the Trust and could be registered in the trust name?

-: Description of the Property :-

Immovable Property:

Survey No. (Old) 194, (New) 78, Hissa No. 13/3P, area admeasuring 117.89 Sq. Mtrs. and Survey No. (Old) 194 (New) 78, Hissa No. 12P, area admeasuring 387.96 Sq. Mtrs. of Mouje Kanchangao Taluka Kalyan, Dist, Thane, Jointly with Padmashali Samaja Seva Sangha, Mumbai.

The Padmashali Education Society Rs. 1,50,00,000/-Padmashali Samaja Seva Sangha Rs. 40,00,000/-Total Agreement Value Rs. 1,90,00,000/-

This is to call upon you to submit your objection if any, in the matter before the Assistant Charity Commissioner (IX) Greater Mumbai Region, Mumbai at the above address within 30 days from the date of publication of this notice. Given under my hand and seal of the Charity Commissioner, Maharashtra State, Mumbai, This 9th day of the month of May 2016.

Superintendent Public Trusts Registration Office Greater Mumbai Region, Mumbai

AUCTION (ONLINE AUCTION)

npasource.com

onstruction of Financial Assets and

ENSA STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED CIN: L45200MH1985PLC035173

CIN: L45200MH1985PLC035172
Regd Off: 43, Atlanta, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021
E-mall: investorscompensa@rediffmail.com
NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 / Regulation 29 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 26° May 2016, inter alia, to consider and take on record the Audited financial results of the Company for the year of 9 months ended on 31°March, 2016.

2016.
This announcement is also available on Company's website www.ensasteel.com and also on stock exchange website www.baerndia.com.
For Ensa Steel Industries Ltd.
Deta:17/05/2016 Rajnikart Sandesara Placa: Mumbai Director(DR: 01671907)

STERLING BIOTECH LIMITED

(CIN: L51900MH1985PLC035738) Regd. Off.: 43, Atlanta Building, Narlman Point, Mumbai - 400021

E-mail: mivestorscomplain@stergel.com
NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to
Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33/
Regulation 29 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation 32/
Proposed to the SEBI (LODR) Regulation 32/
Directors of the Company will be held on
30° May 2016, inter alia, to considerand take
on report the Audited financial results of the
Company for the year of 15 months ended on
31° March, 2016.
This announcement is also available on
Company's website www.sterlingbiotech.in
and also on stock exchange website
www.bseindia.com.
For Sterling Blotech Ltd.
Chetan Sandesara
John Managing Director
Place: Mumbal investorscomplain@stergel.com

JTRAPLUS INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L24230MH1990PLC055347
Floor, Planet Industrial Eatate, Subhaah Road, Ville Parle (East), Mumbal - 400057
ATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
IE OUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2016

		MIANOTTO L	.010					
Yest Bull-	(Re. In Lace, except per share data)							
	Quarter ended 31.03.2016 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2015 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2016 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2015 (Audited)				
)	2,530.17	1,834.01	7,759.11	6,504.31				
ivities after tax	313.22	326.38	795.27	(92.15)				
ertax	323.67	326.36	793.31	(406.05)				
200	1,267.09	1,116.33	1,267.09	1,116.33				
eserves as shown ear)	N I		4,554.10	3,059.28				
linary items)	1000		7,007,10	3,000.20				
2012	2.71	4.02	6.64	(6.21)				
	2.58	4.02	6.33	(6.21)				
ary items)	ung" in			Note: 17				
E CAN	2.62	4.02	6.65	(1.41)				
	2.50	4.02	6.34	(1.41)				

a detailed format of Ouarter/ Year ended Audited Financial Resulte filed with the S 33 of of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclouare Requirments) Regulations, 2 (Year ended Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange wet impany's website (www.nutraplusindia.com).

mpany's website (www.nutreplusindia.com).

aniden dividend of Re. 0.50 per Equity Share of Re. 10/- each (i.e. 5%) for the roh, 2016 subject to approval of shareholders in the ensuing AGM. Cash outflow on laxes will be Re. 80.25 Lacs(including share warrants converted post the balance

If has considered & approved scheme of amalgamation of M/s Vetpharma Ltd with ions of Section 391 to 394 of the Companies Act. The appointed date of amalgamation parameter is under process and is subject to approval/sean For & on behalf of the Board

> Mukesh Nalk Managing Director DIN: 00412896

TRIAL INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Rajshila Co-Op. Society Ltd., 597, J.S.S. Road, Chira Bazar, ax : +91-22-22071707; E-mail:shreenathiic@gmail.com; ication Number (CIN): L65990MH1983PLC263361

mittee of Independent Directors (IDC) of Shreenath Industrial arget Company') on the Open Offer for acquisition of upto 13,55,000 face value ₹10/- each, constituting 39.85% of the Voting Share by Harish Veerappa Kanchan ('Acquirer') under Regulation 26 (7) pard of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) ent amendments thereto ['SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011']

May 17, 2016

pany ('TC')	Shreenath Industrial Investment Company Limited
Ining to TC	The Open Offer is being made by the Acquirer to the public shareholders of the Target Company for acquisition of upto 13,55,000 fully paid-up equity shares of face value ₹10/- each, constituting 39.85% of the voting share capital, at a price of ₹12/- (Rupees Twelve only) ('Offer



Haq, ek behtar zindagi ka

NOTICE - DIVIDEND DECLARATION

UTI Fixed Income Interval Fund - Monthly Interval Plan I

Name of the Plan	Gross Dividend (₹)	Record Date	Face Value (per unit)	NAV as on 16-05-2016 (per unit)	
UTI Fixed Income Interval Fund -	*100% of distributable surplus as on the Record Date	Monday May 23, 2016	₹10.00	Option	₹
Monthly Interval Plan - I (Div. sub option)				Retail Existing Plan Retail Direct Plan Institutional Existing Plan	10.0591 10.0557 10.0884

UTI Fixed Income Interval Fund - Quarterly Interval Plan - III

Name of the Plan	Gross Dividend (₹)	Record Date	Face Value (per unit)	NAV as o 16-05-2016 (pe	
UTI Fixed Income Interval Fund -	d - distributable terval surplus as on the Record Date	Monday May 23, 2016	3,	Option	₹
Quarterly Interval				Retail Existing Plan Retail Direct Plan	10.2047
(Div. sab option)				Institutional Existing Plan	10.2047

*Distribution of above dividend are subject to the availability of distributable surplus as on record date. Dividend payment to the investor will be lower to the extent of Dividend Distribution Tax.

Pursuant to payment of dividend, the NAV of the dividend options of the schemes would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if applicable).

Such of the unitholders under the dividend options whose names appear in the register of unitholders as at the close of business hours on the record date fixed for each dividend distribution shall be entitled to receive the dividend so distributed. The reinvestment, if any, shall be treated as constructive payment of dividend to the unitholders as also constructive receipt of payment of the amount by the unitholders. No load will be charged on units allotted on reinvestment of dividend.

The Specified Transaction Period will be Monday May 23, 2016 & Tuesday May 24, 2016 (Both the days inclusive)

Subscription for purchase of units/redemption of units/switch in/out under Retail Option and redemption of units/switch out under institutional option will be accepted only during the Specified Transaction Period. The applicable price for purchase/redemption of units will be based on ex-dividend NAV in case of dividend declaration during the Specified Transaction Period. As the units will be issued on ex-dividend basis, the unitholders for the units so issued will not be eligible for the past dividend.

Mumbai May 17, 2016

Toll Free No.: 1800 22 1230

Website: www.utimf.com

The time to invest now is through - UTI SIP

REGISTERED OFFICE: UTI Tower, 'Gn' Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051. Phone: 022 – 66786666. UTI Asset Management Company Ltd. (Investment Manager for UTI Mutual Fund) E-mail: Invest@uti.co.in, (CIN-U65991MH2002GO1137867).

For more information, please contact the nearest UTI Financial Centre or your AMFI/NISM certified UTI Mutual Fund Independent Financial Advisor, for a copy of Statement of Additional Information, Scheme Information Document and Key Information Memorandum cum Application Form.

UTI-SIP is only an investment approach applied to various equity, debt and balanced schemes of UTI Mutual Fund (UTI MF) and is not the name of a scheme / plan of UTI MF

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.